48888064045

Paulus F. Chew 9105 Gettysburg Rd Boca Raton, FL 33434 July 17, 1998

Department of State Division of Corporations POB 6327 Tallahasse, FL 32314

200002593412--4 -07/20/98--01105--009 ******78.75 ******78.75

Subject: NXWeb Corporation

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$78.75 for the filing fee and certificate.

From: Paulus F. Chew 9105 Gettysburg Rd Boca Raton, FL 33434 (561) 482-4171

Sincerely yours, Paulus & Chen

Paulus F. Chew

DATE

NXWeb Corporation Formed in Florida

Articles of Incorporation of NXWeb Corporation

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida corporation is: NXWeb Corporation

Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

NXWeb Corporation 20423 State Road 7, Suite 201 Boca Raton FL 33498

Article III. Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1 per share.

Article IV. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

Paulus F. Chew 9105 Gettysburg Road Boca Raton FL 33434

Article IV. Board of Directors

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by law.





The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Paulus F. Chew Marko P. Chew Mike Joseph Chew Thomas Peter Prionas

4 . . .

Article VI. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Paulus F. Chew 9105 Gettysburg Rd Boca Raton, FL 33434

Article VII. Nature of Business

This corporation may engage in or transact any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, county, territory or nation.

.

Article VIII. Corporate Existence

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall begin effective July 24th, 1998

The undersigned incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation as of the 17 day of 342y 1998.

aulus I Chew By:

Paulus F. Chew

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

CORPORATION: NXWeb Corporation

REGISTERED AGENT: Paulus F. Chew 9105 Gettysburg Road Boca Raton, FL 33434

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the Provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Paulus I Chew

Paulus F. Chew

Date: 7/17/98

